TIKS I INFORM	MATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1, Distructed Sub-Divingaghunalleturpsk	ashipun Year 2022 FIR No. 91/22 Date 11/8/22
2. Tr Act. I.P.C. Sections 2.7.9	ii) ActSections
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections 181/184 MV Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	T.B.7 lime
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursday	Date 11/08/22 Time At about 13:15 kms
	ime 14'25 litts G.D. No. 46.9
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral written (T	yped)
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro	m PS North, 8PPL 2 LIN
b) Address Ht Lagareauan Morce	under Kashipur PS, purulia
	Beat No. JL - 31, GP- Kashipun
	name of P.SXDistrictX
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name SI Grounaugo Rof	LO PAN
b) Father's / Husband's Name Proatule c) Date / Year of birth 15/03/199/	fr. Dadian
e) Address SI of Police, Kaship	d) Nationality
7 Details of known (a separated to the first	Latina De Maria Com Maria al 145 you
(Attach separate sheet if accesses)	I particulars 17 Kanchan Mandal (45 YNS)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): \$10 - L	t. Ekeshware Mandal of vill + fo-
A gailatte,	PS- Raghunathpur, Dist- purulea
Drive	n of Mic bearing Rgd NO-WB 82 B/075
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/inf	formant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	arate sheet, if required):
***************************************	***************************************
10 Total value of preparties at the first total	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	*
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	The original written complaint of is treated as FIR is attached herewill
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sneet, if required)	. Enerted as FIR is attached herewell
The complainant which	
	Officer-in-Charge 1.08.22 Kashipur P.S.
	Dist -Purulia
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commi	ssion of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC and 181/184
MY Act	ssion of offence(s) u/s
9 SI Partha Kumar	Bhunia, olc Kashipur Ps
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	cted ASI Salyajet Acharyya totakowatha
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction EID and and all
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Partha Kumare Bhuria
	Partha Kumare Pohuma St of Philip 11.08.22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Courmen Pot no.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
good of psi	Name PARTHA KUMAR BHUNIA
Governgo Pot psi 11.08.22 at 11.08.22 Signature / Thumb impression of the 11.08.22	Rank SI of Police, o/c Kashipur Ps
The street of th	
Complainant/informant Kashipur P.S.	North III - VUIIII
CHAILECONIO	Number if anyOfficer-in-Charge
The second secon	Number if any

WB-Form No. 27

To
The O/C Kashipur Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 463 Dtd. 11.08.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Kanchan Mandal (45Years) S/O-Lt. Ekeshwar Mandal of Vill + P.O - Agaibari, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Kanchan Mandal (45Years) S/O- Lt. Ekeshwar Mandal of Vill + P.O - Agaibari, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist - Purulia along with seized article i.e. (1) One Black Colour 'TVS XL 100' Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 82B 0753 (2) One "Registration Certificate" in respect of motorcycle having Registration No WB 82B 0753 in the name of Kanchan Mondal.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1256 Anadi Dhibar and C/157 Dipak Bauri both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at Lagarbandh More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 2232/22 dtd. 11.08.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 463 Dtd 11.08.2022. At about 13.15 hrs, I found one Black Colour 'TVS XL 100' Motor Cycle coming from Kashipur side towards Adra rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him near Lagarbandh petrol pump under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he produced one "Registration Certificate" in respect of motorcycle having Registration No WB 82B 0753 in the name of Kanchan Mandal but he could not able to produce any valid Driving License as well as other valid documents in respect of the said motorcycle.

So, I seized (1) One Black Colour 'TVS XL 100' Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 82B 0753 (2) One "Registration Certificate" in respect of motorcycle having Registration No WB 82B 0753 in the name of Kanchan Mandal in between 13.25 hrs to 13.35 hrs and arrested him at 13.45 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Kanchan Mandal (45Years) S/O- Lt. Ekeshwar Mandal of Vill + P.O - Agaibari, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist - Purulia.

Received on 11/08/22 at 14.25 lits and started Kashipuk PS case No. 91/22 at - 11/08/22 U/5-279

IPC and 181/184 MV Act.

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Governie Por

(Gourango Roy)
PSI of Police
Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia
Date:- 11.08.22